

Court No. - 48

Case :- JAIL APPEAL No. - 141 of 2019

Appellant :- Noor Alam

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- From Jail

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker,J.

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak,J.

This jail appeal has been filed by the appellant from jail.

Admit.

Call for the record of the court below.

As there is no representation on behalf of the accused, we feel it appropriate to appoint Amicus.

Shri Bhuwan Raj, Advocate is appointed as Amicus to argue this appeal.

List this case in the week commencing 24.02.2020.

On the next date, Registry shall reflect the name of Shri Bhuwan Raj in the cause list. Registry shall also supply the copies of relevant documents to the Amicus.

Amicus would be at liberty to file appropriate application seeking suspension of sentence and grant of bail.

Order Date :- 2.1.2020

VR/RK