

Court No. - 48

Case :- JAIL APPEAL No. - 141 of 2019

Appellant :- Noor Alam

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- None

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker,J.

Hon'ble Shekhar Kumar Yadav,J.

None for the appellant even when the case is called in the revised list. Sri J.K. Upadhyay for the State.

List this case after four weeks.

On the next date instead of showing the name of Ms. Afshan Shafaut, Registry shall reflect the name of Sri Bhuvan Raj in the cause list.

In the meanwhile, Registry shall also send reminder for summoning the record of the trial court.

Order Date :- 24.2.2020

SK