

**Court No. - 45**

**Case :-** JAIL APPEAL No. - 141 of 2019

**Appellant :-** Noor Alam

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** From Jail, Y,Bhuvan Raj Ac

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta,J.**

**Hon'ble Shiv Shanker Prasad,J.**

List correctly showing the name of Sri Bhuvan Raj, learned Amicus Curiae for the appellant on 3.7.2024.

**Order Date :-** 17.5.2024

KU