



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

JAIL APPEAL No. - 141 of 2019

Noor Alam

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Sharda Prasad Mishra A/C, Afshan Shafaut, Bhuwan Raj, From Jail
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 46

HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.

HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.

Sri Sharda Prasad Mishra, learned Amicus Curiae for the appellant to file a bail application on behalf of the appellant.

The Secretary, High Court Legal Services Authority, shall facilitate a video conferencing of the learned Amicus Curiae with the accused-appellant.

List the matter on 12.05.2026 among the top ten cases in the cause list of this Court.

May 6, 2026
I.A.Siddiqui

(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.) (Ajay Bhanot,J.)